IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM C-203
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of September 22, 2020)

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

MONDAY SEPTEMBER 28, 2020

19-cv-03578-RM-NRN

20-cv-00676-CMA-NRN

20-cv-01008-CMA-NRN

MOTION HEARING
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
v. Larsen et al

DISCOVERY HEARING
Cleveland v. Auto-Owners Insurance
Company

MOTION HEARING
Harper v. Poindexter et al

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 29, 2020

20-cv-01967-WJM-NRN

19-cv-01832-PAB-NRN

20-cv-02009-CMA-NRN

20-cv-01570-NRN

20-cv-01351-PAB-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Callahan v. Colorado OB/GYN Partners,
PLLC et al

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Suzam Enterprises, LLC et al v. ACE
American Insurance Company

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Hessenbruch et al v. Homesite
Insurance Company et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Merino v. RCG Rifle, LLC et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Independent Electric Supply, Inc. v.
Titan Electric, Inc. et al

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

20-cv-02010-WJM-NRN

20-cv-01344-RM-NRN

19-cv-01091-RM-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Jones v. City and County of Denver et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
ImpAcct, LLC v. JPMorgan Chase & Co.
et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Brody v. Bruner et al




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM C-203
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of September 22, 2020)

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (cont.)

2:00 p.m. 20-cv-01648-WJM-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Kilman v. Brown et al

2:30 p.m. 19-cv-03437-NRN DISCOVERY HEARING
Wyman v. Wyman

THURSDAY OCTOBER 1, 2020

9:30 a.m. 19-cv-03656-RM-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Taylor v. Regional Transportation
District et al

10:00 a.m.  20-cv-01221-PAB-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

Wood v. Kelley et al

10:30 a.m.  19-cv-03635-WJM-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
PopSockets LLC v. Gancfried et al

2:00 p.m.  20-cv-00343-NRN IN COURT HEARING
Maroney v. Commissioner, Social
Security Administration

FRIDAY OCTOBER 2, 2020

NO DOCKET - MAGISTRATE JUDGE AVAILABLE

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO ALL HEARINGS, PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE

LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT (888) 398-2342, Access Code 5755390# IN ADVANCE
OF THE HEARING.




