IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO **COURTROOM C-203** MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of September 22, 2020)

MONDAY SEPTEMBER 28, 2020				
10:00 a.m.	19-cv-03578-RM-NRN	MOTION HEARING State Farm Fire and Casualty Company v. Larsen et al		
11:00 a.m.	20-cv-00676-CMA-NRN	DISCOVERY HEARING Cleveland v. Auto-Owners Insurance Company		
2:00 p.m.	20-cv-01008-CMA-NRN	MOTION HEARING Harper v. Poindexter et al		
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 29, 2020				
9:30 a.m.	20-cv-01967-WJM-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Callahan v. Colorado OB/GYN Partners, PLLC et al		
10:00 a.m.	19-cv-01832-PAB-NRN	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Suzam Enterprises, LLC et al v. ACE American Insurance Company		
10:30 a.m.	20-cv-02009-CMA-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Hessenbruch et al v. Homesite Insurance Company et al		
11:00 a.m.	20-cv-01570-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Merino v. RCG Rifle, LLC et al		
2:00 p.m.	20-cv-01351-PAB-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Independent Electric Supply, Inc. v. Titan Electric, Inc. et al		
WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 30, 2020				
10:00 a.m.	20-cv-02010-WJM-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Jones v. City and County of Denver et al		
10:30 a.m.	20-cv-01344-RM-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE ImpAcct, LLC v. JPMorgan Chase & Co. et al		
11:00 a.m.	19-cv-01091-RM-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE		

Brody v. Bruner et al

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM C-203 MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of September 22, 2020)

WEDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (cont.)

2:00 p.m.	20-cv-01648-WJM-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Kilman v. Brown et al
2:30 p.m.	19-cv-03437-NRN	DISCOVERY HEARING Wyman v. Wyman

THURSDAY OCTOBER 1, 2020

9:30 a.m.	19-cv-03656-RM-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Taylor v. Regional Transportation District et al
10:00 a.m.	20-cv-01221-PAB-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Wood v. Kelley et al
10:30 a.m.	19-cv-03635-WJM-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE PopSockets LLC v. Gancfried et al
2:00 p.m.	20-cv-00343-NRN	IN COURT HEARING Maroney v. Commissioner, Social Security Administration

FRIDAY OCTOBER 2, 2020

NO DOCKET - MAGISTRATE JUDGE AVAILABLE

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO ALL HEARINGS, PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT (888) 398-2342, Access Code 5755390# IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.